
As of May 26, 2020 

 

【Faculty of Economics PEARL】 

For PEARL Students 
(1st/2nd Year) 

 

■New Schedule for Course Registration of AY2020 the Spring Semester（4/16） 

Course Registration Period April 16 (Thu) 12:30 ～ April 22 (Wed) 11:00 

Course Registration Confirmation Period April 22 (Wed) ～  

Announcement of Course Registration Adjustment Results April 28 (Tue) 9:00 (tentative） 

Period for Adding Courses May 1 (Fri) 9:00 ～ May 4 (Mon) 11:00 

Amending Errors in Course Registration May 11 (Mon) ～ May 13 (Wed) 16:45 

Course Registration Cancellation Period 
Year-long courses (incl. Spring/Fall set courses), Spring 
Semester courses, and Spring 1st Half-Semester courses 

May 19 (Tue) 10:00 ～ May 20 (Wed) 16:45 

Course Registration Cancellation Period 
Spring 2nd Half-Semester courses 

June 30 (Tue) 10:00 ～ July 1 (Wed) 16:45 

 

■Notice on Classes and Examinations in Spring Semester（5/26） 
Due to the wide spread of Pneumonia associated with 2019 Novel Coronavirus, it was determined that classes will 
be offered online throughout Spring Semester.  
Accordingly, in-class examinations at the campus will not be conducted for the courses offered at Hiyoshi campus, 
and submission of assignments and/or online examinations will be conducted instead.  
For details, please check the Class Support System or examination information scheduled to be announced in early 
July.  
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①－⑫：Lesson numbers for Year-long courses
①－⑫：Lesson numbers for Spring 1st-Half-semester courses

①－⑫：Lesson numbers for Spring 2nd-Half-semester courses
Spring semester-end make-up examination(tentative) : Aug 17(Mon)、18(Tue)
【Classes are held on holidays】May 4(Mon)、5(Tue)、6(Wed)
【Exams are held on holidays】July 23(Thu)、24(Fri)
【Make-up classes】the Spring semester ： No classes
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AY2020 Academic Calendar of Classes（As of April 1）
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